in Bangladesh;

- to bear the cost of bringing some Bangladesh staff to the Nether-
lands to make the arrangements;

- to bear the cost of the necessary support work in the Nether-
lands.

The value of the Netherlands contribution shall not exceed
Dfl. 1,310,000,- (one million three hundred and ten thousand Dutch
guilders).

2. The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
undertakes:

- to provide the Netherlands advisers with adequate qualified
counterpart staff to work with them in the Project;

- to provide fully equipped office accommodation excepting air

[...]

- to bear the cost of transporting and insuring the said equipment
from the port of arrival in Bangladesh to its final destination;

- to bear the cost of inland transport and travelling allowances
for the Netherlands advisers.

The value of the Bangladesh contribution is estimated at 1,640,000
Taka (one million six hundred and forty thousand Taka).

Article III

Bangladesh facilities for the Netherlands personnel

1. The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh shall:
a. exempt the Netherlands personnel under the terms of this

Agreement from all taxes and other fiscal charges in respect of all

[...]

- de reis- en verblijfkosten te dragen van enkele Bengaalse mede-
werkers die in Nederland de vereiste regelingen zullen treffen;

- de kosten van de noodzakelijke ondersteunende werkzaamheden
in Nederland te dragen.

De waarde van de Nederlandse bijdrage zal het bedrag van
f 1 310 000,- (één miljoen driehonderdtienduizend gulden) niet te
boven gaan.

2. De Regering van de Volksrepubliek Bangladesh verbindt zich
ertoe:

- bekwame en bevoegde lokale medewerkers ter beschikking van
de Nederlandse adviseurs te stellen om gezamenlijk aan het Pro-
ject te werken;

- voor de duur van het Project volledig ingerichte kantoorruimte

[...]

- de kosten van vervoer en verzekering te dragen van genoemde
uitrusting vanaf de haven van aankomst in Bangladesh tot aan
de uiteindelijke plaats van bestemming;

- de binnenlandse reiskosten en de reistoelagen van de Neder-
landse adviseurs te dragen.

De waarde van de Bengaalse bijdrage wordt geraamd op 1 640 000
taka (één miljoen zeshonderdveertigduizend taka).

Artikel III

Bengaalse faciliteiten ten behoeve van het Nederlandse personeel

1. De Regering van de Volksrepubliek Bangladesh:
a. stelt het Nederlandse personeel dat onder deze Overeenkomst

valt, vrij van betaling van alle belastingen en andere fiscale hef-